the Security Iterest (Enforcement ) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notices dated 
29th October 2025 calling upon the_borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/ 
morigagors MR. RAKESH JAAT & MR. MUKESH JAT vide loan account 
number RLALIND000325139 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 44,32,385.65 |- [Rupees Forty-Four Lacs Thirty-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty-Five and Sixty-Five Paise Only] with further interest and costs 
within 60 days from the date of eceiptof e said notices. 
‘The borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors having failed to repay the 
amount, notice is hereby given to them and the public in general that the

[...]

The Borrower/ Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby 
‘cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be: 
subject to the charge of the Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited for an 
amount of Rs. 45,51,583/- [Rupees Forty-Five Lacs Fifty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty-Three Only] and interest thereon. 

Description of immovable Property 
All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property |, Diverted Land Of Revenue Sarvey 
No. 353/22/7, P. H. No. 14 Area 8583 Saq.t. Situated At Village -dodi Tehsil Jawar 
{ashta] Dist Sehore Madhya Pradesh.